NOTICE OF MEASURE TO BE VOTED ON; NOTICE OF LAST DAY TO FILE ARGUMENTS; NOTICE OF LAST DAY TO FILE REBUTTAL ARGUMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following measure is to be voted on by qualified voters residing within for Bear Valley Community Healthcare District at the General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Measure "_"

To continue maintaining local access to life-saving emergency medical care at Bear Valley Community Hospital. keep hospital medical technology/equipment up-to-date. and ensure the hospital has enough qualified doctors and nurses. shall Bear Valley Community Healthcare District extend without increasing its expiring parcel tax (\$20 for unimproved parcels, \$45 for improved) for 10 years only, with annual independent financial audits. no money for administrators. all funds dedicated to hospital services in Big Bear Valley?

YES NO

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that this measure will pass only if approved by two-thirds of the district's registered voters who vote in this election.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that noon on August 19, 2024, is the last day and hour that arguments for or against the measure may be filed by mail, email, fax or in person with the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters. Arguments shall not exceed 300 words in length and shall be accompanied by the statement set forth in Section 9600 of the Elections Code. Additional information regarding the submission of arguments may be obtained from the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that 5 p.m. on August 23, 2024, is the last day and hour that rebuttals to the arguments for or against the measure may be filed by mail, email, fax or in person with the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters. Rebuttals shall not exceed 250 words in length and shall be accompanied by the statement set forth in Section 9600 of the Elections Code. Additional information regarding the submission of rebuttals may be obtained from the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters.

Contact the San Bernardino County Registrar of Voters by phone at (909) 387-8300, email at Communications@rov.sbcounty.gov, or in person at 777 E. Rialto Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92415.

Date: August 7, 2024

Stephenie Shea, Registrar of Voters San Bernardino County